Each dwelling lot shall provide at least four (4) hard surfaced parking 
spaces, two (2) of which shall be covered with a garage or carport. No parking is permitted in the stem 
or common stem. 

I. Fire Protection Required: Every flag lot residence must be within two hundred twenty five feet (225') of a 
fire hydrant (measured along the stem/common stem and public street). All fire hydrants and supply 
lines must satisfy the International Fire Code. 

J. Utility Service Connections: Each flag lot requires individual utility lines and meters.